Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH PORTFOLIO
Budget Estimates 2014 - 2015, 2/3 June 2014
Ref No: SQ14-000723
OUTCOME: 0 - Whole of Portfolio
Topic: Electronic Equipment
Type of Question: Written Question on Notice
Senator: Ludwig, Joe
Question:

1. Other than phones, iPads or computers — please list the electronic equipment provided to the Minister’s office since Additional Estimates in February 2014.

a) List the items

b) List the items location or normal location.

c¢) List if the item is in the possession of the office or an individual staff member of minister, if so with an individual list their employment classification level.

d) List the total cost of the items.

e) List an itemised cost breakdown of these items.

f) List the date they were provided to the office.

g) Note if the items were requested by the office or proactively provided by the department.

Answer:

a) One Television.

b) Item is located at the Ministerial Suite at Parliament House.
c) The item is provided to the Minister’s office.

d) $23s.

e) $23s.

f) 1 May2014.

g) The item was requested by the Minister’s office.

